OA 6-6-89

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA SID J. WHITE

MAY 15 1989

		CLERK, SUPP	SME COURT
DERINDA EDWARDS,	)	Ey,	
Petitioner,	)	<u> </u>	22011
vs.	)	Case No.	73,286
STATE OF FLORIDA,	ý		
Respondent.	)		

## PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY
Public Defender
15th Judicial Circuit of Florida
The Governmental Center
301 N. Olive Ave. - 9th Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(407) 355-2150

ALLEN J. DeWEESE Assistant Public Defender

Counsel for Petitioner

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL INCORRECTLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING EXCLUDING PROPOSED DEFENSE CROSS EXAMINATION OF THE VICTIM ON HER HABITUAL DRUG USE AND ADDICTION.	3
POINT II	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL INCORRECTLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING THAT DEFENSE CROSS EXAMINATION OF A STATE WITNESS ON HIS BIAS AGAINST PETITIONER WOULD "OPEN THE DOOR" FOR THE STATE TO BRING OUT IMPROPER "WILLIAMS RULE" EVIDENCE ON REDIRECT.	5
POINT III	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL INCORRECTLY AFFIRMED THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF THE EXTENT OF THE VICTIM'S	
INJURIES.	7
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>PAGE</u>
Chapman v. Pinellas County, 423 So.2d 578 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	5
Dillon v. Chapman, <b>404 So.2d 354</b> (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	5
State v. Hayes, 333 So.2d 51 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	5
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 509 So.2d 1281 (Fla. <b>3d</b> DCA 1987)	5
